## The Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation Department is accepting public comments on the proposed transfer of Board of Park Commissioner's property in Fort Wayne, Indiana.

A legal description of the property will be available for review from October 26th, 2021 to November 15th, 2021 at:

The Administrative Offices of Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation 705 E State Blvd Fort Wayne, IN 46805-3499

The Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation Department will accept written comments between October 26th, 2021 and November 16th, 2021.

## Mail your comments to:

Alec Johnson, Deputy Director of Planning & Development Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation Dept.
705 E State Blvd
Fort Wayne, IN 46805-3499
or by email <a href="mailto:alec.johnson@cityoffortwayne.org">alec.johnson@cityoffortwayne.org</a>
For further information, contact Steve McDaniel, Director at (260) 427-6000

## **Public Notice Statement of ADA Compliance**

The Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation Department acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Thus, in order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e. sign interpretative services, alternative audio/visual devices, and amanuenses) for participation in or access to the City of Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation sponsored public programs, services and/or meetings, the City requests that individuals make requests for these services forty-eight (48) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service and/or meeting. To make arrangements, contact Harlean Falls, AT (260) 427-6023 OR <a href="https://harlean.falls@ci.ft-wayne.in.us">harlean.falls@ci.ft-wayne.in.us</a> AT LEAST SEVENTY-TWO (72) HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING DATE.

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Thursday, November 18th, 2021 10:00 a.m., 810 W Dupont Road Wolf Family Learning Center, Salomon Farm Park, Fort Wayne, IN

Purpose of the hearing is: To receive input on the proposed transfer of park property from Board of Park Commissioners to the Redevelopment Commission.

Please restrict all comments to 3 minutes; please be respectful of other speakers. **SIGN-IN** 

Please avoid repetition, if you wish to reiterate a previously made comment, simply do so.

Those wishing to provide any backup material or written comments, are encouraged to send information to the attention of Mr. Steve McDaniel, Director - <u>at 705 East State Blvd.</u>, <u>Fort Wayne, IN 46805</u>, no later than noon on Tuesday, November 16th, 2021.

Public Hearing for the Parks and Recreation Department To be held at 810 W Dupont Rd. on Thursday, November 18th, 2021 10:00 a.m., Wolf Family Learning Center, Salomon Farm Park, Fort Wayne, IN

The Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation Department acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Thus, in order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special services (i.e. sign interpretative services, alternative audio/visual devices, and amanuenses) for participation in or access to the City of Fort Wayne Parks & Recreation sponsored public programs, services and/or meetings, the City requests that individuals make requests for these services forty-eight (48) hours ahead of the scheduled program, service and/or meeting. To make arrangements, contact Harlean Falls, AT (260) 427-6023 OR <a href="https://harlean.falls.goci.ft-wayne.in.us">harlean.falls.goci.ft-wayne.in.us</a> AT LEAST SEVENTY-TWO (72) HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING DATE. <a href="https://www.fortwayneparks.org">www.fortwayneparks.org</a> <a href="https://www.for